## SPECIAL RESOLUTION

Commencing With the Review of District Policies and Transition to the Minnesota School Boards Association (MSBA) Model Policies

WHEREAS, A major role and responsibility of the School Board is reviewing, revising, adopting and rescinding District #709 policies.

WHEREAS, Duluth Public Schools ISD 709 is a subscribed member of the Minnesota School Boards Association (MSBA), which includes MSBA Policy Services. All model policies are carefully examined to by MSBA's legal counsel to insure compliance with federal and Minnesota laws.

WHEREAS, The MSBA model policies are reviewed and updated annually to reflect any changes by legislation or court decisions. Those changes are posted on the MSBA website and subscribing districts are notified.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, By the School Board of Independent School District 709, St. Louis County, Minnesota, that the School Board directs District administration to commence with the review of current District Policies and transition to the MSBA model policies, including their numbering system.

Resolution SP-2-15-3240

February 24, 2015